

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 49 of 2019

Lamjinba Auto Owners & Driver

..... *Petitioner*

- Versus -

State of Manipur

.... *Respondent*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

13.02.2018

None appears today to represent the Bar and no litigant is present in view of the curfew imposed by the Government of Manipur.

In the interest of justice, case is adjourned to 18.02.2019.

Earlier interim order, if any, will be extended till then.

JUDGE

