

Suppl. item No. 1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 49 of 2019

Lamjingba Auto Owners and Driver Assn.

..... Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur

..... Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

ORDER

28-01-2019

Heard Mr. Y.M Lokendro, learned counsel for the petitioner.

As requested by Ms. Sundari, learned GA, list the matter on
13th February, 2019 to enable her to receive instructions.

JUDGE

Kim