

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No.49 of 2019
With
WP(C) No.660 of 2018

Lamsingba Auto owner and Driver Association and 2 Ors.

..... ***Petitioner/s***

-Versus-

Union of India and 2 Ors.

..... ***Respondent/s***

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MR. KH.NOBIN SINGH

Date of Order :: 12.04.2019.

ORDER

As prayed for by Shri Vashum, learned Government Advocate appearing for the respondents, list these matters on 17.05.2019 so as to enable him to file counter in the matter.

JUDGE

A.Surjit

