

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 49 of 2019

With

WP(C) No. 660 of 2018

Lamjingba Auto Owners & Driver Assn.

..... Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur

..... Respondent

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

O R D E R

31.5.2019

At the request of Shri H.S. Paonam, President, High Court Bar Association of Manipur on behalf of the learned counsel appearing for the parties, list these matters on 19.7.2019.

JUDGE

Indrajeet