

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 49 of 2019

Lamjingba Auto Owners and Drivers Assn. ... **Petitioner(s)**

Vs.

State of Manipur

... **Respondent(s)**

With

W.P. (C) No. 660 of 2018

Indo Burma Sugnu Road Bus
Owners' Welfare Assn.

... **Petitioner(s)**

Vs.

State of Manipur

... **Respondent(s)**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

19-07-2019

Shri O. Ratankumar, learned Government Advocate submits that he has filed counter in W.P. (C) No. 49 of 2019 and in W.P. (C) No. 660 of 2018, he is yet to file counter for which he prays that he may be given some time for filing counter.

Prayer is allowed and in the meantime, he may file counter in respect of W.P. (C) No. 660 of 2018. Shri Juno Rahman, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners is permitted to file rejoinder in W.P. (C) No.49 of 2019 by the next date.

List these matters on 09-08-2019.

JUDGE

Devananda

