

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 49 of 2019

Lamjinigba Auto Owners and Driver Assn. ... Petitioner(s)
Vs.
State of Manipur Respondent(s)

With

W.P. (C) No. 660 of 2018

Indo Burma Sugnu Road Bus
Owners' Welfare Assn. ... Petitioner(s)
Vs.
State of Manipur Respondent(s)

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

04-09-2019

At the request of Shri M. Hemchandra, learned Sr. Advocate appearing for the petitioner in W.P. (C) No. 660 of 2018, list these matters on 23-09-2019.

JUDGE

Devananda