

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 49 of 2019
With WP(C) No. 660 of 2018**

Lamjingba Auto Owners and Driver Assn and 2 Ors.

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur and 2 Ors.

...Respondent/s

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

19.10.2023

Mr. S. Inaocha, learned counsel appears for the petitioners and prays for some time.

Mr. S. Niranjan, learned GA appears for Respondents.

List the matter on 28.11.2023.

Earlier interim order, if any, may be extended till next date.

JUDGE

Lucy