

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 49 of 2019
With WP(C) No. 660 of 2018**

Lamjingba Auto Owners & Driver Assn

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur

...Respondent/s

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

28.11.2023

Mr. Juno Rahman, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner requested to list the matter after vacation to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit.

Mrs. R.K. Emily, learned deputy GA appears for the State respondent.

List the matter on 25.1.2024.

JUDGE

Lucy