

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 49 of 2019

Lamjingba Auto Owners and Driver Assn.

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur

Respondents

With WP(C) No. 660 of 2018

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

ORDER

21.05.2024

Ms. Rinika Maibam, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 660 of 2018 seeks 1 (one) week's time to file rejoinder affidavit.

Mr. Th. Vashum, learned GA, appearing for the State respondents has no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 14.06.2024.

JUDGE

Sushil