

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No. 49 of 2019

Lamjingba Auto Owners and Driver Assn.

... Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur

... Respondent

With
W.P.(C) No. 660 of 2018

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

O R D E R

18.09.2025

Md. Ashif, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in
W.P.(C) No. 660 of 2018 prays for time to obtain instructions.

Ms. Ch. Sundari, learned Government Advocate for the
respondent has no objection.

List the matter on 28.10.2025.

JUDGE

Bipin