

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.49 of 2019 with
WP(C) No.660 of 2018

Lamjingba Auto Owners &
Driver Assn ... Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Manipur ... Respondent

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA
9.12.2025

Due to paucity of time this case cannot be taken up
today. List on 17.2.2026.

Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Priyojit