

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP (C) No. 49 of 2019 With
WP (C) No. 660 of 2018**

Lamjingba Auto Owners and Driver Assn.

...Petitioner/s

Vrs.

State of Manipur

Respondent/s

-B E F O R E-

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

03.06.2026

Mr. M. Rendy, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the petitioner in WP (C) No. 660 of 2018 and Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned GA appeared on behalf of the respondent.

None appeared on behalf of the petitioner in WP (C) No. 49 of 2019.

On the request made by Mr. M. Rendy, learned counsel and Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned GA, let these cases be listed again on 14.08.2026.

JUDGE

Sapana